

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

Wednesday 27th September

2006

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[217]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Alfred Pengo

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Alfred Pengo

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eighth day of September 2006.

May Day of 1969

John Beverley
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[218]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Alfred Pengo

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this eight day of September 2006.

BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU Minister of Finance

[219]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Barwell Mourris

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Barwell Mourris

Color Barrier St. 1841

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirteenth day of September 2006.

John Beverley
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[220]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Barwell Mourris

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this thirteenth day of September 2006.

BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU Minister of Finance

[221]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Issaac Vovo

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Issaac Vovo

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of September 2006.

Street AS North Control

John Beverley
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

that the same of t

e de <mark>Genego</mark>l II. de a Bide (de el

[222]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Issaac Vovo

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of September 2006.

BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU

Minister of Finance

[223]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

Jones Taoakalo

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

Jones Taoakalo

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of September 2006.

John Beverley
Chairman

Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[224]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

Jones Taoakalo

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of September 2006.

BARTHOLOMEW ULU'UFA'ALU Minister of Finance

[225]

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

- I, HON BERNARD GHIRO, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of each of the following ministers of the Roman Catholic Church as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands:
 - (a) FR. ALBERT SWER SDB
 - (b) FR. MIKAERURAPPU HARUYAMA SDB

Dated at Honiara this fourteenth day of September 2006.

BERNARD GHIRO
Minister of Home Affairs

THE BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTERS TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON BERNARD GHIRO, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of each of the following ministers of the Roman Catholic Church as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands:

- a) REV. FR. SANTIAGO TURIANO, JR
- b) REV. DOMINIC GAPIURUTARA
- c) HOWARD DELLY
- d) FR. GREGORY WALSH CM
- e) FR. DOMINIC KACHIRA SDB

Dated at Honiara this fourteenth day of September 2006.

BERNARD GHIRO
Minister of Home Affairs